RECEIVED MAR. 10, 2022 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-220174 SUB 04/25/22

	<u>SUB 04/25/22</u>
Tariff No. <u>4</u>	5 Revised Page No. 16
Company Name/Permit Number: Torre Ref Registered Trade Name: Sunst	use & Recycling, LLC G-260 nine Disposal & Recycling
<u>Item 55</u>	Over-sized or Over-weight Cans or Units
	ckup of any residential receptacle (can, unit, bag, mini-can, or inspection exceeds the size and weight limits shown in Item 20.
	ze and/or limits stated in Item 20, is overfilled, I, but the company transports the materials, will apply.
\$ 5.77	7 (A) per Unit.
NOTE: For charges applying on overweight	t toters, carts, containers, or drop boxes see item 207.
	Item 60 Overtime Periods
Companies will assess additional charges v periods. Overtime periods include Saturday	when providing services, at customer request, during overtime ys, Sundays, and the following holidays:
New Year's Day Memorial Day Independence Day	Labor Day Thanksgiving Day Christmas Day
the terminal until the time it returns to the te	
company's convenience.	stomers for overtime or holiday work performed solely for the
Charge per hour: Minimum charge:	
Issued by: John Lloyd	
Issue date: Mar 10, 2022	Effective Date: May 1, 2022
	(For Official Use Only)
Docket No. TG	Date: By:

RECEIVED MAR. 10, 2022 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-220174 SUB 04/25/22

			SU	<u>3 04/25/2</u>	<u>L</u>					
Tariff No.	4				6	Revised Page No. 31		31		
Company Name/Permit Number: Torre Refuse & Recycling, LLC G-260 Registered Trade Name: Sunshine Disposal & Recycling										
Registered Trade Name: Sunshine Disposal & Recycling										
Item 240 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle										
Non-compacted Material (Company-owned container)										
Rates stated per container, per pickup										
Service Area: Appendix A										
	Size or Type of Co				Type of Cor	ntainer				
Permanen	t Service	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard		
Monthly Rent (if applicable)		\$11.81 (A)	\$11.81 (A)	14.50 (A)	15.77 (A)	18.66 (A)	23.66 (A)	29.12 (A)		
First Pickup		\$23.07 (A)	\$31.96 (A)	\$39.59 (A)	\$54.03 (A)	\$67.87 (A)	\$88.94 (A)	\$106.30 (A)		
Each Additional Pickup		\$23.07 (A)	\$31.96 (A)	\$39.59 (A)	\$54.03 (A)	\$67.87 (A)	\$88.94 (A)	\$106.30 (A)		
Special P		\$57.00 (A)	\$65.12 (A)	\$74.55 (A)	\$89.30 (A)	\$105.65 (A)	\$125.95 (A)	\$145.61 (A)		
Temporary Service										
Initial Deli		\$81.09 (A)	***	\$81.09 (A)	\$81.09 (A)	\$81.09 (A)	\$81.09 (A)			
Pickup Rate		40.27 (A)	***	\$65.14 (A)	\$79.89 (A)	\$91.10 (A)	\$112.33 (A)			
Rent Per	Calendar Day	\$1.39 (A)	***	\$1.52 (A)	\$2.11 (A)	\$2.43 (A)	\$2.74 (A)	\$3.40 (A)		
 particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Sesrvice: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Note 3: A gate or osbstruction charge of \$ 18.14 (A) will be assessed for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste Note 4: In addition to all other applicable charges, a charge of \$20.05 per yard (assessed on a pro rata basis) will be assessed if containers are filled past their visible limit, container lids will not close due to overfilling or if additional materials are placed on or near the containers. 										
Issue date	John Lloyd : March 10, 2022 . TG			Eff fficial Use Oni	ly)	May 1, 2022 Bv:				
	🗸		Dute			y				